

Declaration of conformity for EPS food contact packaging

January 2026

BEWI Denmark A/S declares that all our packaging products where there is a glass/fork symbol on the product (for packaging sold in sets, the mark will appear on the bottom packaging), as well as all our lids for fish boxes, are approved for direct contact with food in accordance with:

- EU Regulation 10/2011 and its updates on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- EU Regulation 1935/2004 and its updates on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- EU Regulation 2023/2006 and its Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) updates.
- Executive Order 681 of 25/05/2020 (Food Contact Materials)
- Executive Order 1520 of 15/12/2022 Executive Order on authorization and registration of food businesses.

This declaration can be used, among other things, in connection with the company's self-monitoring.

Application Specification	The product can be used in the following circumstances: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• For all foods at temperatures from $\pm 80^{\circ}\text{C}$ up to $+40^{\circ}\text{C}$ without time limit. Withstands heating up to 70°C for a maximum of 2 hours.• That the material or object does not come into contact with food repeatedly – the product is a disposable packaging. If you, as a customer, have an approved cleaning process, the packaging may be reused several times.
Commodity information	The monomers in this product made of EPS are all on the "list of permitted monomers and other precursors that may be used in the manufacture of plastic materials and articles" and the "incomplete list of additives that may be used in the manufacture of plastic materials and articles within the specified restrictions". The raw material does not contain Bisphenol A or PFAS
Traceability	All the packages can be traced so that an effective recall can take place.
Migration tests	<u>Tests are conducted under the following test conditions:</u> 10 days at $+40^{\circ}\text{C}$ and 2 days at $+20^{\circ}\text{C}$ at $1.1\text{ dm}^2/250\text{ ml}$ There are substances that contribute to the total migration with specific migration limits in the raw material from which the packaging is produced. All limits, total and specific, are observed.
End-of-life	All products in EPS can be recycled into new EPS/PS raw material. BEWI has an entire division, BEWI Circular, that collects and handles EPS waste, in order to recycle it back into new EPS products.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact me or your normal contact person in BEWI Denmark A/S

The status of the smiley scheme can be found via our website, or here: [The Danish Veterinary and Food Administration's smiley scheme](#).

Best Regards

Jens Roth

QHS MANAGER

BEWI Denmark A/S

E jens.roth@bewi.com